
 

 

 

PRISON INDUSTRY BOARD 
 

LIST OF ATTENDEES 
Meeting Date and Location:    

ZOOM Meeting 
October 28, 2021 

10:00 a.m. 

 

 

 
NAME 

 
AFFILIATION 

 
NOTIFIED 

 
PRESENT 

Kathleen Allison 
 
Chair 

 
X 

 
(Not present) 

Jeff Macomber 
 
Chair (A) 

 
X 

 
X 

Darshan Singh  
 
Vice Chair 

 
X 

 
X 

Armond Aghakhanian 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 

(Not present) 

Dawn Davison 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Brent Jamison 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Mack Jenkins 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Bob Jennings 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
(Not present) 

Curtis Kelly 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
(Not present) 

Felipe Martin 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Troy Vaughn 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

William Davidson  
 
General Manager (A) 

 
X 

 
X 

Jessica Murray 
 
Board Secretary 

 
X 

 
X 

Debi Kamakani 
Assistant General Manager, 
Administration 

 
X 

 
X 

Suzie Changus 
 
Chief Information Officer 

 
X 

 
X 

Randy Fisher 
Assistant General Manager, Facility 
Operations, Operations Division 

 
X 

 
X 

 
Michele Kane 

Assistant General Manager, External 
Affairs 

 
X 

 
X 

Nicole Collins 
Assistant General Manager, Facilities 
Support, Operations Division 

 
X 

 
X 

Ray Meek 
Assistant General Manager, Marketing & 
Regulatory Compliance 

 
X 

 
X 



 
 

 
 

 
 

The following individuals were notified of the Prison Industry Board Meeting via email: 
 

CDCRExecutiveStaff@cdcr.ca.gov 

amartinez@seiu1000.org 

thestirlings@cox.net 

Nettie.Sabelhaus@gov.ca.gov 

Steve.Stone@cdcr.ca.gov 

Allan.cooper@asm.ca.gov 

Joe.stephenshaw@sen.ca.gov 

Anthony.simbol@lao.ca.gov 

Aaron.edwards@lao.ca.gov 

john.kabateck@nfib.org 

csba@csba.com 

shauge@smallbusinesscalifornia.org 

cbcc@calbcc.org 

lisa.dominguez@asm.ca.gov 

beth.bush@hawkinstrafficsafety.com 

mmoore@safewaysign.com 

ben@zumar.com 

Albert.Rivas@cdcr.ca.gov 

morningreport@capitolmr.com 

brettn@harvestfarms.com 

marknobili@yahoo.com 

Phil@pvgov.com 

shammon@mgocpa.com 

jonathan.peterson@lao.ca.gov 

Kris.Applegate@gov.ca.gov 
Sharon Olsen Sharon.Olsen@SEN.CA.GOV 

Daniel Seeman Daniel.Seeman@GOV.CA.GOV 

Steve Crouch scrouch@local39.org 

Brandy Johnson bjohnson@local39.org 

Jenni McMahon Jenni.McMahon@cdcr.ca.gov  
Linda Larabee Linda.Larabee@cdcr.ca.gov  

Jackie Wilson Jackie.Wilson@dgs.ca.gov 

Joya Fadeley JFadeley@lamission.net  

Courtney Cullen Courtney.Cullen@cdcr.ca.gov  

 
Jeff Sly 

 
Chief Counsel 

 
X 

 
X 

Zoe Burton 
 
Special Assistant to William Davidson 

 
X 

 
X 

Melinda Marion 
 
Administrative Assistant (A) 

 
X 

 
X 

Kelly Farrell 
Transcriptionist, Diamond Court 
Reporters 

 
X 

 
X 

Susan Turner 
 
Professor, University of California, Irvine 

 
X 

 
X 

James Hess 
Analyst/Statistician, University of 
California, Irvine 

 
X 

 
X 
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